Tariff Notice No. 1980/142A—Applications for Variation of Exclusion from Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of exclusion of goods as follows from current approvals of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
		84.61	CURRENT APPROVAL: Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (2) (b) Brass, 12 mm (½ in.) and 19 mm	Free	Free	10	112878Н	1/7/78	3
H.O.	57578	84.61	(\$\frac{1}{4}\$ in.) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (2) (b) Brass 6 mm (\$\frac{1}{4}\$ in.), 9 mm (\$\frac{3}{4}\$ in.), 12 mm (\$\frac{1}{4}\$ in.), 19 mm (\$\frac{3}{4}\$ in.), and 25 mm (1 in.)						
		84.61	CURRENT APPROVAL: Cocks and valves:	Free	Free	10	112879F	1/7/78	3
H.O.	57579	84.61	Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks or fire hydrants) (2) (c) 6 mm to 102 mm (\frac{1}{4} in. to 4 in.) of any kind of bronze						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 14 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/143—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	A	Tariff Item	Goods				Applications Advertised		
Port	Appn. No.						Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK WN	6908 6001	73.40.069 85.19.011	Lipstick swivels and covers ASEA H.R.C. fuse links (blade/contact)				1980/110 1980/148	68, 19 June 1980, p. 1820 29, 27 March 1980,	
AK	7371	85.19.011 85.19.025	Fuse holders, excluding plastic and ceramic types				1980/75	p. 928 49, 1 May 1980, p. 1293	

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1980.